## Shelly M. Hall, MD, FAAD, a Dermatologist with Physician Associates of MD

Get to know Dermatologist Dr. Shelly M. Hall, who serves patients in Chevy Chase, Maryland.



**New York City, New York Feb 15, 2024** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A board-certified dermatologist, Dr. Hall is affiliated with Physician Associates of MD, based in Chevy Chase, Maryland. She treats patients for a variety of dermatological reasons, including cosmetic dermatology, skin cancer, skin biopsy, acne and more.

Pertaining to her educational pursuits, she attended the Georgetown University School of Medicine for her medical education and completed her residency in dermatology at Howard University Hospital.

Recognized as a Fellow of the American Academy of Dermatology (FAAD), the doctor attained board certification in dermatology through the American Board of Dermatology, which is a voluntary, non-profit, private, autonomous organization formed for the primary purpose of protecting the public interest by establishing and maintaining high standards of training, education, and qualifications of physicians rendering care in dermatology.

Dermatology is the branch of medicine dealing with the skin. The skin is the largest organ of the body. Dermatology is a specialty with both medical and surgical aspects. A dermatologist is a specialist doctor who manages skin diseases and deals with both internal and external causes and some cosmetic concerns involving the skin. Dermatological duties include taking consultations, providing screening tests, and undertaking non-invasive surgical procedures.

## Learn More about Dr. Shelly M. Hall:

Through her findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2217998-Shelly-Hall-Dermatologist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2217998-Shelly-Hall-Dermatologist</a> or through Physician Associates of MD, <a href="https://physicianassociatesmd.com/">https://physicianassociatesmd.com/</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Shelly M. Hall, MD, FAAD

See on IssueWire